
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Cosmetology provides students with the opportunity to become licensed cosmetologists through the State of Ohio Board of Cosmetology. Training 
includes: scalp and hair care, hairstyling and cutting, chemical texturizing services, hair coloring, nail care, skin care, salon management, and 
professionalism skills. Students have the opportunity to work with clients and to participate in an internship program at area salons during their 
senior year. 
 
Program Highlights: 
• Operate and experience a full-service interactive salon and spa environment 
• Use individual creativity along with art, science and business skills to provide a wide range of artistic hair, nail and skin care services 
• Deliver a full range of professional salon treatments to exceed client expectations leading to Ohio State Board of Cosmetology licensure 
 
The Program Focuses on the Following State Approved Courses:  
• Microbiology and Infection Control 
• Trichology 
• Fundamentals of Haircutting & Styling 

• Fundamentals of Chemicals Services 
• Botique Basics 
 

  

Instructor: Tracy Graf-Gilbert 419.666.1120 Ext. 1217 tgraf@pentacc.org                     Supervisor: Sonia Herman 419.661.6486 sherman@pentacc.org                       
Instructor: Payton Keller 419.666.1120 Ext. 1215 pkeller@pentacc.org  Career Services: Marshall Wolf 419.661.6372 mwolf@pentacc.org 
Instructor: Anne Willford 419.666.1120 Ext. 2223 awillford@pentacc.org Admissions: Tricia Hornyak 419.661.6498 thornyak@pentacc.org 

 
    
     
    

COST-FREE COLLEGE CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES 
 
Articulated Credits through Hocking College - Up to 4 Credit Hours  
Articulated Credits through Owens Community College - Up to 15 Credit Hours  
 

INDUSTRY-RECOGNIZED CREDENTIALS (POINT VALUES) 
 

• Ohio State Board of Cosmetology – License of Cosmetology (12 Points) 
• CPR First Aid (1 Point) 
• Ohio Driver's License (1 Point) 
• Ohio State Board of Cosmetology – Botique Services - Braiding  (3 Points) 
• Ohio State Board of Cosmetology – Botique Services – Make Up Artistry (3 

Points) 
• Ohio State Board of Cosmetology – Botique Services – Shampooing (3 Points) 

COSMETOLOGY 
2024-2025 

OHIO MEANS JOBS OCCUPATIONS LISTED ACCORDING TO TYPICAL SALARY  

OCCUPATION TITLE TYPICAL SALARY-
BOTTOM 10% 

TYPICAL SALARY-
MEDIAN 

TYPICAL SALARY- 
TOP 10% TYPICAL EDUCATION  ANNUAL JOB 

OPENINGS 
Hairdressers, Hairstylists, and Cosmetologists $22,900 $33,920 $62,100 Postsecondary Certificate 2,860 
Manicurists and Pedicurists  $24,350 $36,350 $48,080 Postsecondary Certificate 430 
Skincare Specialists $29,240 $46,030 $75,660 Postsecondary Certificate 170 
Massage Therapists $32,360 $51,100 $74,540 Postsecondary Certificate 500 
Sales Representatives, Wholesale and 
Manufacturing* $37,370 $68,640 $135,920 HS Diploma or Equivalent 5,870 

JOB OUTLOOK COMPILED BY OHIO MEANS JOBS AS OF SEPTEMBER 2024; VISIT OHIOMEANSJOBS.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION.  
*Denotes an In-Demand Occupation in the State of Ohio 
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